DA AN UNIVERSITY CONFERENCE &

UNIVERSITY FACULTY FALL CONFERENCE
August 28-29, 2024

Registration for Pre-Conference Workshops, University Conference, & Faculty Fall Conference
will be open August 5th to 19th, 2024 and is required.

Register online at:

https://www.plu.edu/faculty-resources/important-dates/university-faculty-conference/

University Conference
Wednesday, August 28

8:15-8:45 am
9:00-10:30 am

10:30-11:00 am
11:00 am
11:45 am
1:15-5:15 pm

Morning Chapel KHP Ness Chapel
Lutes Center Community: Talking Across Difference

(Optional Professional Development Opportunity) AUC Chris Knutzen Hall
University Conference - Morning Refreshments KHP Red Square
University Conference KHP Auditorium
University Conference Lunch KHP Red Square
Faculty Fall Conference - Day 1 See below for full schedule

Faculty Fall Conference | Committee & College Meetings
Day 1: Wednesday, August 28

1:15-2:00 pm Faculty Committee Organizational Meetings
COMMITTEE CONVENER LOCATION
Academic Performance & Integrity ~ Paul Sutton Admin 217
Core Curriculum Rebecca Wilkin Admin 202
Educational Policies Tom Smith Admin 219
Faculty Affairs Beth Griech-Polelle Admin 211B
Governance Alex Lechler Admin 211A
Global Education Jennifer Rhyne Admin 200
Rank and Tenure Paul Manfredi Admin 204B
2:15-3:15pm  College Meetings
Health Professions Garfield CLSC 200
Liberal Studies Admin 101
Natural Sciences Rieke 103A
Professional Studies MBR Orchestra Classroom
3:30-415pm  School/Department Meetings Meeting details communicated by unit
4:30-5:15 pm Interdisciplinary Program Meetings Meeting details communicated by program
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https://www.plu.edu/faculty-resources/important-dates/university-faculty-conference/

Faculty Fall Conference
Cultivating Flourishing in Faculty Life

Day 2: Thursday, August 29

8:30-9:00 am

9:00-9:05 am

9:05-9:10 am

9:10-9:30 am

9:30-9:45 am

9:45-10:20 am

10:20-10:30 am

10:30-10:45 am

10:45-11:15am

11:15-11:30 am

Informal Morning Social

With coffee, tea, and scones
Welcome

Beth Griech-Polelle

Invocation

Pastor Jen Rude

Provost's Address

Joanna Gregson

Faculty Chair's Address

Amy Young

Panel: What does it mean to flourish?
Speakers TBA

Overview of Concurrent Sessions
Jen Smith

Break & Move to First Session

Concurrent Session #1

Chris Knutzen Hall

Teaching + Flourishing — Hauge Admin 101
Terri Farrar, Laura Fitzwater Gonzales, and John Wright

Scholarship + Flourishing - Ramstad 205
Tiffany Artime, Alexus Hamilton, and Erik Hammerstrom

Service + Flourishing — Ramstad 206
Charlie Katica and Paul Sutton

Break & Move to Next Session

11:30-12:00 pm Concurrent Session #2

Teaching + Flourishing — Hauge Admin 101
Terri Farrar, Laura Fitzwater Gonzales, and John Wright

Scholarship + Flourishing — Ramstad 205
Tiffany Artime, Alexus Hamilton, and Erik Hammerstrom

Service + Flourishing — Ramstad 206
Charlie Katica and Paul Sutton
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12:00-12:15 pm Break & Move Back to CK Hall

12:15-12:30 pm Debrief and Survey Instructions
Jen Smith and Beth Griech-Polelle
12:30-1:30 pm Lunch
Buffet lunch provided

Afternoon Faculty Development Session (no RSVP required)

1:30-3:00 pm  Roadmap to Flourishing (optional) - AUC Chris Knutzen Hall
Hosted by the Office of the Provost
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