

# UNIVERSITY CONFERENCE & FACULTY FALL CONFERENCE August 28-29, 2024

Registration for Pre-Conference Workshops, University Conference, & Faculty Fall Conference will be open **August 5th to 19th, 2024** and is required.

Register online at: <a href="https://www.plu.edu/faculty-resources/important-dates/university-faculty-conference/">https://www.plu.edu/faculty-resources/important-dates/university-faculty-conference/</a>

# **University Conference**

Wednesday, August 28

8:15-8:45 am	Morning Chapel	KHP Ness Chapel
9:00-10:30 am	Lutes Center Community: Talking Across Difference	<b>!</b>
	(Optional Professional Development Opportunity)	AUC Chris Knutzen Hall
10:30-11:00 am	University Conference - Morning Refreshments	KHP Red Square
11:00 am	University Conference	KHP Auditorium
11:45 am	University Conference Lunch	KHP Red Square
1:15-5:15 pm	Faculty Fall Conference - Day 1	See below for full schedule

## Faculty Fall Conference | Committee & College Meetings

**Faculty Committee Organizational Meetings** 

Day 1: Wednesday, August 28

1:15-2:00 pm

COMMITTEE		CONVEN	ER	LOCATION
Academic Performance & Integrity		Paul Sutton		Admin 217
Core Curriculum		Rebecca Wilkin		Admin 202
<b>Educational Policies</b>		Tom Smith		Admin 219
Faculty Affairs		Beth Griech-Polelle		Admin 211B
Governance		Alex Lechler		Admin 211A
Global Education		Jennifer Rhyne		Admin 200
Rank and Tenure		Paul Manfredi		Admin 204B
2:15-3:15 pm	College Meetings			
	<b>Health Professions</b>			Garfield CLSC 200
	Liberal Studies			Admin 101
	Natural Sciences			Rieke 103A
	Professional Studies		^	MBR Orchestra Classroom
3:30-4:15 pm	School/Department Meetii	ngs	Meeting de	etails communicated by unit
4:30-5:15 pm	Interdisciplinary Program I	Meetings	Meeting details	communicated by program

# Faculty Fall Conference Cultivating Flourishing in Faculty Life

Day 2: Thursday, August 29

Chris Knutzen Hall

8:30-9:00 am	Informal Morning Social
	With coffee, tea, and scones
9:00-9:05 am	Welcome
	Beth Griech-Polelle
9:05-9:10 am	Invocation
	Pastor Jen Rude
9:10-9:30 am	Provost's Address
	Joanna Gregson
9:30-9:45 am	Faculty Chair's Address
	Amy Young
9:45-10:20 am	Panel: What does it mean to flourish?
	Speakers TBA
10:20-10:30 am	<b>Overview of Concurrent Sessions</b>
	Jen Smith
10:30-10:45 am	Break & Move to First Session

#### 10:45-11:15 am Concurrent Session #1

#### Teaching + Flourishing - Hauge Admin 101

Terri Farrar, Laura Fitzwater Gonzales, and John Wright

#### Scholarship + Flourishing - Ramstad 205

Tiffany Artime, Alexus Hamilton, and Erik Hammerstrom

#### Service + Flourishing - Ramstad 206

Charlie Katica and Paul Sutton

#### 11:15-11:30 am Break & Move to Next Session

#### 11:30-12:00 pm **Concurrent Session #2**

#### Teaching + Flourishing - Hauge Admin 101

Terri Farrar, Laura Fitzwater Gonzales, and John Wright

#### Scholarship + Flourishing - Ramstad 205

Tiffany Artime, Alexus Hamilton, and Erik Hammerstrom

#### Service + Flourishing - Ramstad 206

Charlie Katica and Paul Sutton

12:00-12:15 pm Break & Move Back to CK Hall

12:15-12:30 pm **Debrief and Survey Instructions** 

Jen Smith and Beth Griech-Polelle

12:30-1:30 pm **Lunch** 

Buffet lunch provided

### **Afternoon Faculty Development Session (no RSVP required)**

1:30-3:00 pm Roadmap to Flourishing (optional) - AUC Chris Knutzen Hall

Hosted by the Office of the Provost